CONTRACTING AGENCY:

PROJECT NAME:

DUTCH CANYON PRODUCTION WELL

BID RESULTS

ITB#: 2023-01

BID OPENING: March 10, 2023 at 2:00 PM (PST)
BID OPENING WITNESSED BY: Huell Whitehaus, Susan Reeves

ARE BIDS LISTED IN THE ORDER O Yes

CONTRACTOR	OCCB#	SIGNED BID	FIRST TIER SUBCONTRACTOR'S FORM	10% BID GUARANTY	BID AMOUNT
Carpenter Drilling LLC	N/A	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$493,650.00
Jense Drilling Company	97276	Yes	Yes	Yes	\$337,700.00

APPARENT RESPONSIVE LOW BID Jensen Drilling Company

				Carpenter Drilling		Jensen Drilling	
Bid Form Item No.	Items of Work and Materials	Approx. Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization and Demobilization including all equipment and incidental items for installing a new production well, and site cleanup.	1	Lump Sum	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	Erosion Control.	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
3	Turbidity Reduction and Water Management.	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
4	Drill 20-inch borehole and complete surface seal.	80	Linear Feet	\$800.00	\$64,000.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00
5	Drill minimum 16-inch diameter hole and furnish, install and remove temporary casing, as needed.	150	Linear Feet	\$650.00	\$97,500.00	\$350.00	\$52,500.00
6	Furnish, install and cut 16-inch diameter drive shoe	1	Lump Sum	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	Furnish and install 12-inch nominal 0.375 wall stainless steel casing (blank casing and sump).	22	Linear Feet	\$750.00	\$16,500.00	\$450.00	\$9,900.00
8	Furnish and install 12-inch pipe size stainless steel wire-wrap screen (provide manufacturer's specifications).	38	Linear Feet	\$750.00	\$28,500.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00
9	Furnish and install filter pack assuming 60 feet. Cost includes casing pullback.	60	Linear Feet	\$450.00	\$27,000.00	\$350.00	\$21,000.00
10	Conduct plumbness and alignment testing.	1	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
11	Conduct well development – impulse generation and dual-isolation surging and pumping.	40	Hours	\$1,050.00	\$42,000.00	\$750.00	\$30,000.00
12	Conduct well development – Pumping with test pump.	8	Hours	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
13	Furnish, install and remove power for pump, test pump, temporary discharge line, and valves and appurtenances.	1	Lump Sum	\$12,450.00	\$12,450.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
14	Run step-rate test and constant-rate test.	30	Hours	\$850.00	\$25,500.00	\$750.00	\$22,500.00
15	Perform video inspection of well casing and screen.	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	Perform well disinfection.	1	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
17	Perform production well surface completion.	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
18	Standby time.	8	Hours	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
19	Preauthorized hourly work.	8	Hours	\$650.00	\$5,200.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID PRICE – ITEM NO.		\$493,650.00		\$337,700.00		